N11000004487

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900212221399

OS-CE-11 DIDAG OCO **CC. SO

NEP 26 PH 4: 19

Amend Thewis 9-28-11

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPO	DRATION: Davin Joseph	Events	for Cause Fou	ndation, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUM	IBER: N11000004487				
The enclosed Article	es of Amendment and fee are su	bmitted fo	r filing.		
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this ma	tter to the	following:		
		jel Willia			
	(Name of	f Contact I	erson)		
	Davin Joseph Events	s for Cau	se Foundation, Inc	D	
	(Firm	n/ Compar	ny)		
	Post Of	ffice Box	4069		
	(Address)			
•	Tomn	oa, FL 33	6 7 7		
		ate and Zip			
	owilliams@dovi	niacanhf	oundation ora		
	awilliams@davi E-mail address: (to be use			cation)	
For further informati	on concerning this matter, pleas	se call:			
Angel Williams		at (813) 957-578	82	
(Name	of Contact Person)		(Area Code & Dayt	ime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check t	or the following amount made p	payable to	the Florida Departmer	nt of State:	
\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	3.75 Filing Fee & Tied Copy tional copy is sed)	 ☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed) 	
Mailing Address			Street Address	, ,	
Amendment Section Division of Corporations			Amendment Section Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327			Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executive Center Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED

4

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

11 SEP 26 PH 4: 19 SECRETARY OF STATE TAULAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Davin Joseph Events for Cause Foundation, Inc.

(A corporation not-for-profit)

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., Not for Profit

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: Davin Joseph Events for Cause Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Principal Address: 17912 Bimini Isle Court, Tampa, Florida 33647

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 4069, Tampa, Florida 33677

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and/or scientific purposes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE IV

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

As provided for in the BYLAWS.

ARTICLE V

The affairs of Davin Joseph Events for Cause Foundation, Inc. shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of not less than three (3) or more than nine (9) directors. The following persons shall constitute the initial Board of Directors:

President - Davin Joseph, 17912 Bimini Isle, Tampa, FL 33647

Executive Director - Angel Williams, 215 N.E. 3rd Street, Hallandale, FL 33009

Secretary - Ronald K. Jackson, 3896 N.W. 4th Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the Statement of Purpose hereof. The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to [Davin Joseph Events for Cause Foundation, Inc. 501(c)(3) exempt purpose(s)] and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof, or to the benefit of any private individual.

ARTICLE VI

DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ARTICLE VIII

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Angel Williams, 215 N.E. 3rd Street, Hallandale, FL 33009

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Angel Williams, Registered Agent

The date of each amendment(s)	adoption: September 23, 2011
. ,	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable:	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were was/were sufficient for approx	adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) val.
There are no members or men adopted by the board of direct	mbers entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were tors.
Dated_Septer	mber 23. 2011
Signature	MA ALL
have n	e chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors not been selected, by an incorporator — if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, occurt appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
_	Angel Williams
_	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
_	Executive Director
	(Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3